AMERICAN LEGION AUXILIARY For the day/time of meetings:

DEPARTMENT OF FLORIDA, INC Please write exactly which day of

1912 ALEERD the week they are held each month

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32810 Ex: 1%t Thursday, at5 pm.
2024-2025

UNIT OFFICERS' LIST
®

This form must be returned within 10 days of Unit elections or no later than May 31, 2024. No membership
packets will be provided until this form is received at Department Headquarters! No other format will be

accepted. All 2024 dues must be paid at the time of elections! All information is required on this form.
Unit Name: Town & Country Memorial Ok 1652 ekt 15

11211 Sheldon Road

(Street address or PO Box)

Unit's Mailing Address:

Tampa 33626
(City) (Zip)

Uit Eail Addrass: auxiliaryunit152Tampa@gmail.com

Date of Election May 4, 2024 Day/Time Meeting are Held Ath. Thureaay @ 7-1epm

it Elng 270899264 N08000007319

Corporation #

Must check each box to confirm that the Unit has verified each Officer’s current yr dues are paid.

li, President: Debbie Rinett |_i_|Vice President: Kathy Driggers
Member # S02041298 emper 4 300138123
Daytime Phone: L B i Daytime Phone: 813-506-3234
Emai: Pifabo@aol.com emaii: Kdriggers@tampabrass.com
Iil 2" Vice President: Anita Herbert [:|3“’ Vice President: N/A
Member#ge‘ssﬁga)%' B 331&’ ‘62'1 1L Member #

813-486-2697

Daytime Phone: Daytime Phone:

. aherbertjpo@aol.com

Email Email:
Secretary: JoAnn Lathers [l Treasurer. JoAnn Lathers
Member# 000428197 Member # 000428197
Daytime Phone: Bil3-784-8515 Daytime Phone: 813-784-9516
emai. d1athers@verizon.net e dlathers@verizon.net




EIChaplain: Rachel Spirko

|:|Historian: Eugenia "Joyce" Keesee

Verbor 302860810 vermbor 4 302700038
Daytime Phone: 301-991-8068 Daytime Phone: 813-629-1726
el TEESEST 995@gmail.com emgi:. SIkEesee@hotmail.com
.ngt-at-Anns: ViCky Irby |7| Membership: Vicky Irby
vermbers 300006937 vermber 4 300006937
Daytime Phone: 813-961-3569 Daytime Phone: 813-961-3569
Engp. Wirby@verizon.net Email. Wirby@verizon.net
l_!-' Member at Large: Donna Pomeroy Member at Large arol Bauer
Member# S0 1802767 Member # 300995403
Daytime Phone: & 190-043-8882 Daytime Phone: 813-960-1934
Email: islandgirlstuckonland@gmail.com Email: Cooksofine@verizon.net
Member at Large:; Beverly DenBleyker D Member at Large: Bonnie Lehmiller
Mermb o 301203187 Momber & 301559231
Daytime Phone: 813-792-2163 Daytime Phone: 724-841-5542
emai. 2denbleyker@tampabay.rr.com bonnies0614@gmail.com
. N/A
D Member at Large: N/A I___I Member at Large:
Member # Member #
Daytime Phone: Daytime Phone:
Email: Email:
Completed By: JoAnn Lathers, Secretary/Treasurer .. May 22, 2024

Return Form fo Department:

Email: membership@alafl.org

Revised 4/1/2024






